The subsidiary company is in the process of being liquidated as per the applicable regulations in Mauritius, the country

of its incorporation. During the financial year ended March 31, 2021, the Company has received interim distribution of liquidation proceeds of USD 27401.74 (United States dollars Twenty Seven Thousand

Four Hundred One Cents Seventy Four Only) equivalent to Rs. 0.21 crore. Accordingly, the Company has reversed the provision for impairment in the value of its investment by Rs. 0.21 crore during the year

ended March 31, 2021. 

Amount Rs. in crores

As at March 31, 2021